
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

BOYCE, HERBERT GORDON
67 2024-00019512 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUGS: POSSESS SCH III

BOYCE, HERBERT GORDON
67 2024-00019512 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC

BOYCE, HERBERT GORDON
67 2024-00019512 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

GUNN, LEONARD WILTON
63 2024-00019467 COLONIAL HEIGHTS BURGLARY FELONY INTENT

GUNN, LEONARD WILTON
63 2024-00019467 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VANDALISM

BRADFORD, DORIAN 55 PETERSBURG DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
BRADFORD, DORIAN 55 PETERSBURG REFUSE BREATH TEST
Harmon, John ASHLY

51 2024-00019481 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Harmon, John ASHLY
51 2024-00019481 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC

Hunter, Timothy D, Sr 48 Hopewell FELONY FAIL TO APPEAR
Hunter, Timothy D, Sr 48 Hopewell PROBATION VIOLATION
Kent, Kesha Nicole 43 Sandston FAIL TO APPEAR
WHITAKER, TENERE RASHAUND 42 2024-00019458 HOPEWELL Shoplifting
WILLIAMS, TIMOTHY MARKEITH 41 LAWRENCEVILLE FAIL TO APPEAR
ALLEN, TARYN ASHLEY 38 LA PLATA VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
WAWRZYNIAK, SARA ELISE 35 CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION
WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD

35 2024-00018801 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD
35 2024-00019943 COLONIAL HEIGHTS POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DUMAS, JAY DANIEL
33 2024-00019091 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER

WATSON, BRENTON EDWARD 33 PETERSBURG TRESPASS : GENERAL
WATSON, BRENTON EDWARD 33 PETERSBURG TRESPASS : GENERAL
PERRY, KEITH ANDRE, Jr 33 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR
SCOTT, JAMES HAMPTON, III 31 2023-00015744 PETERSBURG PROBATION VIOLATION
ATWELL, AARON MCLEOD 29 2024-00019536 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
ATWELL, AARON MCLEOD 29 2024-00019544 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
ATWELL, AARON MCLEOD 29 2024-00019543 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
KELLEY, TROY TOBIAS 29 2024-00019854 CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting
STROTHER, MOESHA ARMANI 27 2024-00018792 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
STROTHER, MOESHA ARMANI 27 2024-00018788 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
GRUPPE, FAITH LAWRINA

19 2024-00019425 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE

BOYD, BRAELYN GABRIELLE 18 2024-00019551 CHESAPEAKE Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
HAWTIN, AVERI MAY 18 2024-00019551 CLARKSVILLE Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
ROBERTS, TONY LAMONT, Jr 18 PETERSBURG VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
PLEASANTS, JORDAN TYRELL

18 2024-00019623 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
MANUFACTURES, SELLS, DISTRIBUTES OR 

PWID MARIJUANA
PLEASANTS, JORDAN TYRELL

18 2024-00019623 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
MANUFACTURES, SELLS, DISTRIBUTES OR 

PWID MARIJUANA
Total Records 35

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT 
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT

SEPTEMBER 30-OCTOBER 06, 2024

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 
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